FCRM PTO-1595 COMMERCE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

RFCO

101373225

ET

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
ODD / EIN A N CE	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: L.G Electronics			
Zenith Electronics Corporation 5.10	Internal Address: Attention: IP Department, Jin-Hyun Kim			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 20 Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-gu			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Seoul Country: IL Zip: 150-721			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Execution date: May 9, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,771,216			
Additional numbers	attached 🚆 Yes 🗶 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Zenith Electronics Corporation	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address: Attn: Sharon Kroll I	☐ Enclosed			
Patent Department				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:1000 Milwaukee Avenue	8. Deposit account number:			
	26-0175			
City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000321 260175 4//1216				
FLIJOT TALAM ALI	SE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document. 	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
1 1	May 9, 2000			
Jack Kail Name of Person Signing Signatu	ure Date			
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet attachments and document: 4			
Total number of pages including cover	i shoot, attaorinonto, and abbamont.			
Box A	ith required cover sheet information to: Assignment			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 010814 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional) 5720

Whereas, Zenith Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 1000 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, hereinafter referred to as assignor, is the owner of all rights to title and interest of United States Patent no. 4,771,216 pursuant to an assignment recorded at Reel 4891, Frame 0591.

Whereas, LG Electronics, a corporation of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 20 Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-gu, City of Seoul 150-721, Country of Korea is desirous or acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 9th day of May, 2000, at 1000 N. Milwaukee Ave., Glenview, Illinois.

Beverly A. Wyckoff

V.P. and General Counsel, Zenith Electronics

State of Illinois)

County of Cook) SS:

Before me personally appeared said Beverly A. Wyckoff and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 9th day of May, 2000.

OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON KROLL

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 19,2000

(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT

	eration of One Dol which is hereby ac		good and valuable	consideration,
		_	n Estates, Illinoi	is and
.hem D.S. Garew			n Estates, Illinoi	
			ION, a corporation	 1
			1000 Milwaukee Av	
			uccessors and assi	-
			hroughout the worl	
			FOR CONTROL OF CO	
				NVERGENCE
	FOCUS WITH A SING			
			d States Letters F	
	•		orresponding appl	
			may be granted the	
			ions thereof, and	
			all patents on sai	
•		•	assignee of the en	,
			do, and agree	
			entatives any fact	
	_	·	any legal proceed	3,
			ng and reissue app	
			rything possible	
	the second secon	_	ees, to obtain and	
			untries, and we a	•
	-		application to i	
_	_		f said application	-
	•		set our hands and	seals this
12th day of	August , 19	<u>87</u> •	1	
	1/00, 5	? Black		
	- Colon V	C	L.S. A	
	Krem K.	J. Callent	L.S. K	.G.
CTABE OF				
STATE OF ILLI				
COUNTY OF COOK				
			, 19 <u>87</u> , befor	
Public in and to	r the State and Co	ounty aforesai	d, personally appe	ared
			Khem K.S. Garewal	
			xecuted the forego	
and who acknow	ledged to me that	they executed	the same of their	own free will
and for the purp	oses therein set i	forth.		
NA THE STREET IN	m 1	9 mm		
DEFICIAL SEAL	Maye	Mina	RECORDE PATENT & TRADEMA	ID AMK OFFICE
ARY C'MINA	0			
UBLIC STATE OF ALINOIS SION EXP HERE 9.4994ve	assignment covers	application S	JUN -5 erial No. 085,901	
8-13-87		1 / / 7	1	<u> </u>
	Mali	L& Kilaci	المراجع	and the second s
	Ralph E. Clar	ke, Jr. Reg.	No. 28,200	SATERIC Constitution
	(Patent Agent	.)		

The state of the s

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 010814 FRAME: 0745

CG)